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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION DOCKET UW-940562 -

ORDER DISMISSING COMPLAINT
AND ORDER SUSPENDING
TARIFF REVISIONS AND
GRANTING TARIFF REVISIONS

Complainant
Vs.
Point Fosdick Water Company, Inc.

Respondent

D A N NI NIV S NP i N N N

On April 28, 1994, Point Fosdick Water Company, Inc., (Point Fosdick) filed
with the Commission, revisions to its currently effective tariff WN U-1 in Docket UW-9405-
62. The current effective date is June 1, 1994. Point Fosdlck currently serves approximately
254 water customers in the Gig Harbor area.

The revisions are designated as:

Third revision of Sheet 21, Schedule 1, Flat Rate
Second revision of Sheet 22, Schedule 2, Metered Rate

The Commission, on May 25, 1994, entered a Complaint and Order Suspending
Tariff Revisions pending an investigation concerning the charges and reasonableness and
justness thereof.

Point Fosdick has proposed new rates due to an increase in water testing, and
daily operating expenses. '

Monthly Water Service

Current Rate Proposed Rate’
Flat Rate $ 14.00 $ 21.00
Metered Basic Charge $ 12.00 $ 16.00
(includes 600 cubic feet)  (includes 500 cubic feet)
Usage Charge $ .55/100 cubic feet $ .75/100 cubic feet

over 600 cubic feet over 500 cubic feet

Point Fosdick Water Co., Inc., serves 116 flat rated customers and 138 metered
- customers living in the Gig Harbor area of Pierce County. The company plans to meter all
customers over the next four years.
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FINDINGS

1. Point Fosdick is a water utility company and as such is a public service
company subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission.

2. The revisions presently under suspension herein are not considered to be
unreasonable.

3. It is not contrary to public interest that the Compliant and Order
Suspending Tariff Revisions in this docket be dismissed and that the revisions to the
respondent’s filed Tariff WN U-1 become effective June 9, 1994.

ORDER

THE COMMISSION THEREFORE ORDERS That the Complaint and Order
Suspending Tariff Revision in this docket, UW-940562, dated May 25, 1994, be and the same
is hereby dismissed, and that the filing herein filed April 28, 1994, be and the same shall
- become effective June 9, 1994. '
DATED at Olympia, Washington, and effective this 3’”// day of June, 1994.
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

SHA;ON L. NELSON, Chairman

RICHARD HEMSTAD, Commissioner
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